

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 467 of 2025**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 511 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 510 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 652 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 871 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 929 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 928 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 1042 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 2939 of 2025

=====

HANIF HASAN GUJARATI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

Date : 24/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Priyam Brahmbhatt for learned
advocate Mr.B.M.Mangukiya for the applicant seeks an
adjournment. At his request, Stand over to **25.03.2025**.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then. As a last chance, learned advocate for the applicant to state before the Court where the respondents-original complainant is duly served.

SIDDHARTH

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)