

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO.467 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.511 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.510 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.652 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.871 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.929 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.928 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.1042 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.2939 of 2025

=====

HANIF HASAN GUJARATI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance :

MR BM MANGUKIYA for the Applicant.

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI for the Applicant.

MR Y J PATEL for the Respondent No.2.

MR RONAK RAVAL, APP for the Respondent No.1.

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 02/07/2025

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 25.7.2025. Interim relief granted earlier
to continue till further orders.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

SAVARIYA