

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 467 of 2025****With****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 510 of 2025****With****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 511 of 2025****With****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 652 of 2025****With****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 871 of 2025****With****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 928 of 2025****With****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 929 of 2025****With****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 1042 of 2025****With****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 2939 of 2025****=====**
HANIF HASAN GUJARATI**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**
=====**Appearance:****MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MR Y J PATEL(3985) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****MS KRINA CALLA, LD.APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1**
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS****Date : 05/05/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor Ms.Krina Calla appearing for the respondent No.1 has tendered a report dated 04.05.2026 signed by Mr.R.D.Rohit, Police Sub-Inspector, Mangrol Police Station, Junagadh. The same is ordered to be taken on record.

List these matters for further hearing on 24.06.2026.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

DIPTI PATEL